

Vibe Growth Corporation Trades Under New Symbol on OTC Pink Market

Empowering Communities with a Positive Vibe: Advancing Inclusivity through Our Comprehensive Social Equity Program

SACRAMENTO, CA, USA, June 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Vibe Growth Corporation (OTC: VIBED), a leading vertically integrated cannabis organization, today announced its voluntary delisting from the OTCQB Venture Market. Effective immediately, Vibe Growth Corporation will begin trading on the OTC Pink Market under the ticker symbol VIBED.

Social Equity Program

<u>Vibe By California</u>'s Social Equity Program aims to support individuals from marginalized communities, affected by institutional biases, in entering the cannabis industry. The program offers comprehensive paid and unpaid internships, providing hands-on experience, mentorship, and industry education. It also includes investment opportunities to help businesses recover and grow, including full rebranding under the Vibe family. Additionally, Vibe By California assists aspiring entrepreneurs in opening cannabis dispensaries, offering support with license applications, store operations, and more. The goal is to foster equity and inclusivity within the cannabis industry.

About Vibe Growth Corporation

Vibe Growth Corporation and its cannabis retail brand, Vibe By California, is a trusted, vertically integrated California cannabis enterprise with retail dispensaries; cannabis greenhouse cultivation; premium indoor cultivation; commercial cannabis distribution; brand sales and marketing; e-commerce platform; home delivery; and branded cannabis products. In California, Vibe is focused on maximizing shareholder value through accelerating organic growth, opportunistic acquisitions, distressed workouts, and new license applications. The Company operates retail and e-commerce under its iconic Vibe By California brand.

To learn more about Vibe please visit <u>www.vibebycalifornia.com</u> and for more information on its social equity program visit <u>www.vibebycalifornia.com/social-equity-program</u>.

Michal Holub, CFO Vibe Growth Corporation +1 833-420-8423 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram TikTok Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/723582950

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.